

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 720 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for interim directions)

Sudip N. Tamankar

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was filed by Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner on 22.09.2015, praying therein to:

“issue appropriate writ directing the State of Goa to produce all the orders grating renewals by the State of Goa purportedly in exercise under Section 8(3) of MMDR Act for iron ore mining leases in respect of leases that expired in the year 2007 and to set aside and quash the said orders and lease-deeds executed thereof, etc.”

It is submitted that the instant Writ Petition has been tagged with Writ Petition (C) No. 711 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

It is further submitted that Mr. K.J. John & Co., Advocates have on 01.10.2015 filed Caveat and Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 23 (V.M. Salgaocar & Bro. Pvt. Ltd.).

It is further submitted that Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate has on 22.09.2015 and Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate has on 01.10.2015 filed Caveat on behalf of Respondent No. 21 (M/s Sociedade Timblo Irmaos Limitada) and Respondent No. 12 (Sesa Goa Ltd.) respectively.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2015.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar