www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 16080/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2014 in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

GOA FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)
WITH

W.P.(C) No. 720/2015 W.P.(C) No. 711/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay/directions and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18038-18066/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Ms. Norma Alvares, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Pronoy Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Ninni Susan, Adv.

for Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.,

Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Girish Kalla, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Nooruna, Adv.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rafiq Dada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Girish Kalla, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Nooruna, Adv.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Girish Kalla, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Nooruna, Adv.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Naval Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Titisha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

For State of Goa & Goa State
Pollution Control
Board

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG for Goa

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Pereira, Adv.

Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv. for A.V. Balan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioners in the special leave petitions are permitted to file the special leave petitions.

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..../2015 CC Nos.18038-18066/2015.

Issue notice in all the petitions.

The petitioners undertake to furnish one set of each paper book, in each of the matters, in the office of the Director (Mines), Goa by 2.00 p.m. on 18.11.2015. The learned Advocate General, Goa undertakes to serve all the unserved respondents by 19.11.2015, either through the representatives of the concerned mining lessees, or through the learned counsel who represented the said mining lessees before the High Court.

The learned Advocate General, Goa, and learned counsel representing the caveators, undertake to file counter affidavits positively on or before 1.12.2015. All other parties shall also file their counter affidavits on or before 1.12.2015, with the clear stipulation, that no further time shall be granted for filing counter affidavits after 1.12.2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertake to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, by 8.12.2015.

List for final hearing on 09.12.2015, at the top of the Board.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS