COURT NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32138/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2014 in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS (for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 720/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 711/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32699-32727/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 203/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 29/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (NP)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhaveer Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Misra, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasa, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, post for hearing after eight weeks, before a Bench which does not comprise one of us (A.M. Khanwilkar, J.).

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS