```
ÖITEM NO.50
                               COURT NO.5
                                                            SECTION IX
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32138/2015
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2014
  in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)
  GOA FOUNDATION
                                                           Petitioner(s)
                                      VERSUS
  M/S SESA STERLITE LTD AND ORS
                                                           Respondent(s)
  (With application for exemption from filing c/c and Interim Relief
  and Office Report)
  WITH
  W.P.(C) No. 720/2015
  (With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and Office Report)
   W.P.(C) No. 711/2015
  (With appln.(s)
                             impleadment
                                               and intervention
                                                                            stay
                                                                       and
                                                                                      and
  Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 32699-32727/2015
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in
                                              filing
                                                           SLP
                                                                 and
                                                                        c/delay
                                                                                   in
                                                                                         refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
   W.P.(C) No. 203/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission
                                            to
                                                    file
                                                           additional
                                                                          documents
  Office Report)
  Date: 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
  today.
  CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
  HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
  Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
  Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
  Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
  Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
  Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Adv.
  Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, A
Ms. Priyadarshini Singh, A
Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. P. Chetan, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
  Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
  Ms. Priyadarshini Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
  Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
  Ms. Niharika, Adv.
  Ms. Kanika Kalaryarasan, Adv.
  For M/s. K. J. John & Co.
  M/s. Parekh & Co.
  Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Ajay Baury, Adv.
  Mr. L.S. Hasan, Adv.
  Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
  Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.
  Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
  Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
  Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
  Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, AOR
  Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
  Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR
  Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
  Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal, Adv.
  Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhayveer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deependra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court recovery.
```

```
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
  Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
   Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
  Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.
   Ms. Shailly Dinkar, Adv.
   Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
```

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. U. Radhuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv
Mr. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters immediately after summer vacation. As prayed for, rejoinder affidavit in W.P. (C) No. 203/2016 be filed in the mean (Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)
3 filed in the meanwhile.

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)