

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32138/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2014 in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

THE GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32699-32727/2015 (IX)

W.P.(C) No. 711/2015 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 720/2015 (PIL-W)

Date : 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
SLP32138/15 & Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
WP711/15 Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

SLP32699-32727/15 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

WP720/15 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

State of Goa Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
 Mr. Salvador S. Rebello, Adv.
 Ms. Viddushi, Adv.
 Ms. Lhinghneviah, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha S. Prabhu Tendulkar, Adv.
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

	Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.
WP711 (R-22)	Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.
SLP32138 (R-7)	Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
	Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.
	Ms. Parag Rao, Adv.
	Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv.
	Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Ragya V. Singh, Adv.
WP711 (R-12)	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
	Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
	Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Adv.
	Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
	Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
	Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
WP711 (R-11&13)	Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
	Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
	Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Adv.
	Mr. Anjuman Tripathi, Adv.
	Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
	Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
SLP32138	Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
SLP32699-32727	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
WP711, WP720	Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
	Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
	Mr. Naval Aggarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
	Ms. Niharika, Adv.
	Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
	Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
	for M/S. K J John And Co.
SLP32138 (R-5,6,8)	Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
SLP32699-32727 (R-1)	Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.
WP711 (R-14,18,19,20,22)	Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv.
WP720 (R-13,17,18,19,21)	Ms. Ragya V. Singh, Adv.
SLP32138 (R-17,18,21)	Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
	Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
	Mr. P. Chaitanyashil, Adv.
	Mr. Rudresh Desai, Adv.
	Mr. D. Subba Ramaiah, Adv.
	Mr. Sankara Kausik, Adv.

WP711 (R-9,45)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow (15.11.2017) as part-heard
matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER