

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32138/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2014 in WP No. 293/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

THE GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESA STERLITE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32699-32727/2015 (IX)

W.P. (C) No. 711/2015 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 720/2015 (PIL-W)

Date : 07-02-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
 For M/S. K J John And Co.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
 Mr. Ivo D'costa, Adv.

 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
 Ms. Ragya Vaidehy Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv Gen

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Mr. Amogh V. Prabhodeshai, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Ms. Snehapravu Tendulkar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Bhavani Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Viswanatha Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta.

The special leave petitions and writ petitions are disposed of with certain directions in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]